TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
ACSYS, LP	FORMERLY ACSYS, Inc.	112/29/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Randstad Professionals US, LP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Randstad Professionals General Partner, LLC	
Street Address:	60 Harvard Mill Square	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2317697	A
Registration Number:	2231947	ACSYS
Registration Number:	mber: 2392847 REDEFINING PROFESSIONAL STAFFING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900130457

Fax Number: (215)659-3222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-659-3600

Email: akatz@chernowkatz.com

Andrew B. Katz Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 721 Dresher Road, Suite 1100 Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACSYS MERG.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew B. Katz
Signature:	/Andrew B. Katz/
Date:	03/30/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=ACSYS LP INTO RANDSTAD PROFESSIONALS US LP-GA-CERTIFICATE OF MERGER1#page1.tif source=ACSYS LP INTO RANDSTAD PROFESSIONALS US LP-GA-CERTIFICATE OF MERGER1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0026

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Karen C Handel**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 12/31/2008. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

RANDSTAD PROFESSIONALS US, LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities: **ACSYS, LP**, a Georgia Limited Partnership

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 31, 2008

OF G

Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heren CHandel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0027

Control No: 08075731 Date Filed: 12/31/2008 05:00 PM Karen C Handel Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ACSYS, LP INTO RANDSTAD PROFESSIONALS US, LP

Pursuant to Sec. 14-9-206.1 of the Georgia Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing:

- 1. The names and states of domicile of each of the constituent entities are Acsys, LP, a Georgia limited partnership, and Randstad Professionals US, LP, a Delaware limited partnership.
- 2. An agreement and plan of merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved by the requisite action by each of the constituent entities.
- 3. The name and state of domicile of the surviving limited partnership is Randstad Professionals US, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Surviving Partnership").
- 4. The merger shall become effective as of 5:00 p.m. on December 31, 2008.
- 5. The Surviving Partnership hereby appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia as its agent on whom process in Georgia in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of an obligation of a domestic limited partnership constituent to the merger may be served. The address to which a copy of the process may be mailed is 60 Harvard Mill Square, Wakefield, Massachusetts, 01880.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of December 29, 2008.

RANDSTAD PROFESSIONALS US, LP

By: Vedior General Partner US, LLC,

its General Partner

Name: Sean Bradley

Title: Secretary

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

2008 DEC 30 BH S: 11

State of Georgia
Expedite Merger 1 Page(s)

T0836602511

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0028

NYK Free your topogody to a